
 

 

Myers Park High School PTSO Calendar 2017-2018 
(all dates and times are subject to change – updated 3/4/18)  

 
SEPTEMBER 
Sept. 4  Monday  Labor Day Holiday - No School 
Sept. 5-8 Tues.-Friday Senior Pictures 
Sept. 6  Wednesday Staff Appreciation Event 
Sept. 7  Thursday PTSO Exec. Board Meeting (9 - 11am) 
    PTSO Meeting and Curriculum Night (6-7:30pm) 
Sept. 12-13 Tues - Wed Underclassmen Pictures 
Sept. 13 Wednesday 9th Grade Parent Event (9 am) (same program as Sept 19) 
    Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 
Sept. 13 Wednesday Senior Information Night N-Z (6:00-7:30 pm) 
Sept. 14 Thursday Senior Information Night (A-M) 6:00-7:30 pm) 
Sept. 14 Thursday PTSO General Board Meeting (9 am) 
Sept. 19 Tuesday 9th Grade Parent Event (6 - 8pm) 
Sept. 21-22 Thurs-Fri Teacher Workdays - No School 
Sept. 26 Tuesday Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 

Fall College Night (6:00pm) 
    10th Grade Parent Event (6 - 8pm) 
Sept. 30 Saturday Fall Campus Cleanup (7:30-10:00am) 
 
OCTOBER 
Oct. 4  Wednesday Staff Appreciation Event 
Oct. 5  Thursday PTSO Executive Board Meeting (9:00am) 
    Staff Talent Show (7:00 pm) 
Oct. 12  Thursday My Name, My Story Speakers and Training 
    Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 
    11th Grade Parent Event (6 - 8pm) 
Oct. 13  Friday  My Name, My Story Change Maker Day 
    Homecoming 
Oct. 14  Saturday Homecoming Dance 
Oct. 18  Wednesday Early Release Day (11:15am) 
Oct. 23  Monday  Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 
Oct. 24-27 Tues-Fri Mid-Term Exams 
Oct. 26  Thursday 12th Grade Parent Event (6 - 8 pm) 
Oct. 27  Friday  End of 1st Quarter 
Oct. 30  Monday  Teacher Workday - No School 
 
NOVEMBER  
Nov. 1  Wednesday Staff Appreciation Event 
Nov. 2  Thursday PTSO Executive Board Meeting (9:00am) 
Nov. 9  Thursday Prospective Families Program and Tours (8-10:30am) 
Nov. 10  Friday  Veterans Day Holiday - No School 
Nov. 22-24 Wed-Fri  Thanksgiving Break 
Nov. 29  Wednesday Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 
 
DECEMBER 
Dec. 5  Tuesday Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 
Dec. 6   Wednesday Early Release Day (11:15) 
    IB Garden Dedication (following dismissal) 
Dec. 7  Thursday PTSO Executive Board Meeting (9am) 
Dec. 12  Tuesday Senior Exit Presentations 
Dec. 20-Jan 2   Teacher Workdays/Winter Break - No School 
 
JANUARY 2018 



 

 

Jan. 4   Thursday PTSO Exec Board Meeting (9am) 
Jan. 10   Wednesday Staff Appreciation Event 
    Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 
Jan. 11  Thursday PTSO General Board Meeting (9:00am) 
Jan. 12, 16-19   Exams 
Jan. 15  Monday  Martin Luther King Holiday - No School 
Jan. 19  Friday  End of Quarter 
Jan. 22  Monday  Teacher Workday - No School 
Jan. 25  Thursday Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 

PSAT/ACT Information Night (6pm) 
 
FEBRUARY 
Feb. 1  Thursday PTSO Exec. Board Meeting (9am) 
Feb  3  Saturday Sadie Hawkins Dance 
Feb. 6  Tuesday Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 
Feb 7  Wednesday Early Release Day (11;15) 
Feb 8  Thursday AP/IB/CCP/STEM Program & PTSO Meeting (6-8pm) 
Feb 14  Wednesday Staff Appreciation Event  
Feb. 19  Monday  Regular school day (formerly Presidents Day/Teacher Workday) 
Feb. 21  Wednesday Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 
 
MARCH 
Mar 1  Thursday PTSO Exec Board Meeting (9am) 
Mar 7  Wednesday Staff Appreciation Event 
Mar 13  Tuesday New Student Registration/Info Night (Tours 5pm, Program 6pm) 
Mar 20  Tuesday Senior Exit Presentations 
Mar 21  Wednesday Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 
Mar 23, 26-28   Midterms 
Mar 28  Wednesday 3rd Quarter Ends 
Mar 29-April 6   Teacher Workday/Holiday/Spring Break 
 
APRIL 
April 10  Tuesday Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 
April 11  Wednesday Staff Appreciation Event 
April 12  Thursday PTSO Exec Board Meeting (9am) 
April 17  Tuesday Senior Exit Presentations 
April 18  Wednesday Early Release Day (11:15) 
April 19  Thursday PTSO General Board Meeting (9am) 
April 20  Friday  Senior Carnival (10:30am) 
April 21  Saturday Spring Campus Clean Up 
April 26  Thursday Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 
April 27-May 18   IB Exams 
 
MAY 
May 3  Thursday PTSO Exec Board Meeting (9am) 
    Spring College Night and PTSO General Meeting (6pm) 
May 5-18   AP Exams 
May 16  Wednesday Prospective Parent School Tour (9:30 am) 
May 19  Saturday Jr./Sr. Prom 
May 28  Monday  Memorial Day Holiday - No School 
 
JUNE  
June 4-8 Mon-Thurs Exam Days 
June 7  Thursday PTSO Exec Board Meeting (9am) 
June 8  Friday  Last Day of School/Quarter 
June 11-12 Mon-Tues Teacher Workdays 



 

 

June 11  Monday  Staff Luncheon 
June 12  Tuesday Graduation 


